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NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: Ms. Elizabeth Rolando 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62706 

All parties on the Service List 
in the above-listed Docket 

 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on September 30, 2016, we caused to be filed with the 

Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 
62701, the Verified Petition to Intervene of Commonwealth Edison Company, a copy of which is 
attached and hereby served upon you. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY 

 
By:       

       One of its attorneys 
 
Thomas S. O’Neill 
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois  60605 
(312) 394-5400 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 

 
Thomas J. Russell 
10 South Dearborn Street, 49th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
(312) 394-5400 
thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
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Mark R. Johnson 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1818 
(312) 750-8607 
mrjohnson@mcguirewoods.com 
 

Clark M. Stalker 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn Street, Suite 4900 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
(312) 394-4989 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 

 
 

Counsel for Commonwealth Edison Company 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon all parties on the service list in the above-
listed docket by electronic mail on this 30th day of September, 2016. 

 
        
 Mark R. Johnson 

 
 
 
82805492_1 

 



 

 

 
SERVICE LIST – ICC DOCKET NO. 16-0453 

 
Leslie D. Haynes 
Administrative Law Judge  
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
 

John Feeley  
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jfeeley@icc.illinois.gov 
 

James V. Olivero  
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 
 

Richard Zuraski, Case Manager  
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
rzuraski@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 

Mario Bohorquez, Bureau Chief  
Planning & Procurement 
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mario.bohorquez@illinois.gov 
 

Brian P. Granahan, Chief Legal Counsel  
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
brian.granahan@illinois.gov 
 
 

Leslie A. Freiman, General Counsel, 
Regulatory Compliance Officer & Secretary  
EDP Renewables North America LLC 
808 Travis, Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
leslie.freiman@edpr.com 
 
 

Anthony Star, Director  
Illinois Power Agency 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-504 
Chicago, IL 60601 
anthony.star@illinois.gov 
 
 

William P. Cox  
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
will.p.cox@fpl.com 
 

Nicole Luckey, Sr. Manager  
Regulatory Affairs 
Invenergy LLC 
One S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
nluckey@invenergyllc.com 
 

Owen E. MacBride, Atty. for  
the Renewables Suppliers  
Schiff Hardin LLP 
233 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 6600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schiffhardin.com 

Kristin Munsch, Deputy Director  
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
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Christie Redd Hicks, Sr. Attorney  
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 

Julie Soderna, General Counsel  
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 

Julie Voeck, Director  
Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
NextEra Energy Resources, LLC 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
julie.voeck@nexteraenergy.com 
 
 

Jeff Zethmayr, Sr. Policy Analyst  
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jzethmayr@citizensutilityboard.org 
 
 

Rotem Zucker, Head of Asset Management  
EDP Renewables North America LLC 
808 Travis St., Ste. 700 
Houston, TX 77002 
rotem.zucker@edpr.com 
 

Thomas S. O’Neill 
Senior Vice President & General Counsel 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, Illinois  60605 
(312) 394-5400 
thomas.oneill@comed.com 
 

Clark M. Stalker 
Assistant General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn Street, Suite 4900 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
(312) 394-4989 
clark.stalker@exeloncorp.com 
 

Mark R. Johnson 
MCGUIREWOODS LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 4100 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1818 
(312) 750-8607 
mrjohnson@mcguirewoods.com 
 

Thomas J. Russell 
10 South Dearborn Street, 49th Floor 
Chicago, Illinois  60603 
(312) 394-5400 
thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
 

Bradley D. Klein, Sr. Attorney  
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
bklein@elpc.org 
 

Robert Kelter, Sr. Attorney  
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. Wacker Dr., Ste. 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 
 

 

 
 


